01-24-2003

ET

FFICE OF PROPILE RECORDS

Commissioner of Patent and Tradem

102	346369 203 JAN 22 PM 2: 32
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SEIICHI SAWAI	Name: Johnson & Johnson Kabushiki Kaisha
1-22-03	Street Address: 3-2, Toyo 6-chome, Koto-ku
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached?	City: Tokyo, Japan
_ Yes <u>✓</u> No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	_Yes ✓ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: 28 November 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
10/253,253 Additional numbers attached? _ Yes ✓ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
Philip S. Johnson, Esq. Chief Patent Counsel Johnson & Johnson One Johnson & Johnson Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7003	✓ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
	8. Deposit Account Number: 10-0750/J&J-2044/LDS
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Lawrence D. Schuler	file January 17, 2003
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cove	Date r sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

01/24/2003 BTON11 01 FC:8021

00000019 100750

40.00 CH

10253253

PATENT

REEL: 013676 FRAME: 0100

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

I, Seiichi Sawai, a Japanese citizen residing at 176-36.

Iwabuchi Aza Kasagi, Sukagawa-shi, Fukushima Japan, who has made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to Device for cutting out an article from a long tape and adhering the article to an adhesive tape, hereby declare that in consideration of the good and valuable consideration, I have assigned all rights, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, and all rights to obtain patent registration in regard to said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries of the world including, Japan, Australia, Brazil, Canada, Peoples Republic of China, Ireland, France, Great Britain, Germany and U.S.A. to Johnson & Johnson Kabushiki Kaisha, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan and located at 3-2, Toyo 6-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo, Japan, on the date of September 28, 2001;

This $\frac{28}{}$ day of November, 2002.

Soitchi Samori

Seiichi Sawai

PATENT RECORDED: 01/22/2003 REEL: 013676 FRAME: 0101